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 Dear Parents/carers 

The sun is out!  It great to be able to get outside more – to get onto the field at 

lunchtimes and to enjoy the warmth! 

This week Year 3 had a fabulous Roman Day and were joined by Soldier Davilious 

which was very exciting.  Please see photos further on in the newsletter. It was 

lovely hearing all about what they have been learning about in 3CW’s assembly on 

Wednesday. 

Next week is Year 6 SATs week.  While we know that children are far more than 

results of any test – I know you will all hope that they are able to do their best 

and show what they can do. 

After half term, we will have the swimming pool back.  All children from Year 3 to 

Year 6 will get the chance to have lessons – with the older children getting 

priority time in the pool.  Swimming is part of the National Curriculum and is not 

optional unless there are medical reasons.  A letter will come out in the next few 

days with details of exactly who will swim when. 

 

Best wishes   

Mr G Lobb  

Head Teacher 

 

 

Parking 

We have had complaints from our neighbours again about parking – especially on Vancouver 

Drive.  Parents have been parking across the drives of our neighbours which have resulted in 

missed appointments or them being late to work.  We have again asked the local PCSOs to 

patrol whenever they can at the start and end of the day. 

Eldon Street is often quieter than Vancouver Drive at both ends of the day. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for the diary 

Below are some keys dates for the whole year, we will endeavour to keep to these dates 

as much as we can 

 

Friday 10th May – PTFA AGM 

W/C 13th May – Y6 SATs 

Wednesday 22nd May – Y1 trip to Rosliston Forestry 

Thursday 23rd May – May Day celebrations  

 Friday 24th May – Break up for half term holiday 

Monday 3rd June – Back to school 

Monday 3rd June – Swimming pool arrives for 3 weeks 

Wednesday 5th June – Class Assembly 9:10am – Reception 

Monday 10th June – Y6 trip to Laches Wood 

Thursday 13th June – Sports Day 

Friday 28th June – PTA Summer Fayre 

Tuesday 2nd July & Wednesday 3rd July – Y6 Transition days at Abbot Beyne  

Wednesday 17th July – Year 6 Parents leavers assembly  

Thursday 18th July – Break up for summer holiday 

Friday 19th July – INSET day  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuck Shop  

The Tuck Shop has been a great success. The Year 6 pupils are doing a great job of 

helping out. 

 



 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

   

 



 


